Campus
Allentown
Allentown
Allentown
Allentown
Allentown

Number of
Placement Graduates
Program Name Credential Program Length Reporting Period Percentage* Employed In-field

Computer & Network Support Technician AST 16 nonths  04/2020 - 03/2021 81% 17
Electronics Engineering Technology AST 16 months  04/2020 - 03/2021  100% 11
Medical Assistant Diploma 13 months  09/2020 - 08/2021 70% 21
Medical Assistant Diploma 9 months 03/2021 - 02/2022 82% 75
Practical Nursing Diploma 12 months  10/2020 - 09/2021 83% 69

As Reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges on the 2023 Annual Report

* The employment percentage is calculated by dividing the number of graduates employed in field by the number of graduates available for employment within the reporting period.

** The licensure exam pass percentage is calculated by dividing the number of graduates who passed the licensure exam by the number of graduates who took the licensure exam within the reporting period.

Number of Graduates
Available for
Placement
21
11
30
91
83

Number of Graduates Employed in Field

Number of Graduates Available for Employment

Number of Graduates Passed Licensure Exam

Number of Graduates Took Licensure Exam

Number of Students Available for Graduation

Licensure Exam Graduates Graduates Taking Graduation
Pass Percentage**Passing Exam Licensure Exam Percentage** Graduates

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
86% ™

Number of

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
66

Number of

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
77

47%
46%
69%
65%
67%

Number of

21
11
34
92
84

Number of Student:
Available for
Graduation
45
24
49
141
126

~The following data reflects the results for graduates of the Practical Nursing program who took the National Council Licensure Examination for Practical Nurses (NCLEX-PN) during the cohort periods as required by the Accrediting Commission of Careers Schools and Colleges.
The NCLEX-PN is a standardized examination administered by the National Council of State Boards of Nursing that Practical Nursing program graduates must pass in order to be licensed to practice as a practical nurse. The results provided in this disclosure may differ from the data

collected by the Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing who publishes results from NCLEX-PN first-time test takers for a reporting period that begins on October 1 and ends on September 30 of each year.



https://www.dos.pa.gov/ProfessionalLicensing/BoardsCommissions/Nursing/Documents/Board%20Documents/2022-PN-NCLEX-Results.pdf
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