## As Reported to the Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges on the 2023 Annual Report

							Number of	Number of Graduates	3	Number of	Number of		1	Number of Students
						Placement	Graduates	Available for	Licensure Exam	Graduates	<b>Graduates Taking</b>	Graduation	Number of	Available for
Campus	Program Name	Credential	Program Length	Reporting	g Period	Percentage*	Employed In-field	Placement	Pass Percentage*	*Passing Exam	Licensure Exam	Percentage***	Graduates	Graduation
Allentown	Computer & Network Support Technician	AST	16 months	04/2020 -	03/2021	l 81%	17	21	n/a	n/a	n/a	47%	21	45
Allentown	Electronics Engineering Technology	AST	16 months	04/2020 -	03/2021	l 100%	11	11	n/a	n/a	n/a	46%	11	24
Allentown	Medical Assistant	Diploma	13 months	09/2020 -	- 08/2021	l 70%	21	30	n/a	n/a	n/a	69%	34	49
Allentown	Medical Assistant	Diploma	9 months	03/2021 -	02/2022	2 82%	75	91	n/a	n/a	n/a	65%	92	141
Allentown	Practical Nursing	Diploma	12 months	10/2020 -	09/2021	l 83%	69	83	86% ™	66	77	67%	84	126

<sup>\*</sup> The employment percentage is calculated by dividing the number of graduates employed in field by the number of graduates available for employment within the reporting period.

## Number of Graduates Employed in Field

Number of Graduates Available for Employment

## Number of Graduates Passed Licensure Exam

Number of Graduates Took Licensure Exam

Number of Students Available for Graduation

The following data reflects the results for graduates of the Practical Nursing program who took the National Council Licensure Examination for Practical Nurses (NCLEX-PN) during the cohort periods as required by the Accrediting Commission of Careers Schools and Colleges.

The NCLEX-PN is a standardized examination administered by the National Council of State Boards of Nursing that Practical Nursing program graduates must pass in order to be licensed to practice as a practical nurse. The results provided in this disclosure may differ from the data collected by the Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing who publishes results from NCLEX-PN first-time test takers for a reporting period that begins on October 1 and ends on September 30 of each year.

<sup>\*\*</sup> The licensure exam pass percentage is calculated by dividing the number of graduates who passed the licensure exam by the number of graduates who took the licensure exam within the reporting period.